

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for South Gate Community Development Commission

I. City Officials

CHAIRPERSON	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Jackie Acosta
VICE CHAIRPERSON Mitchell Liday	SECRETARY Carmen Avalos
BOARD MEMBERS Alina Bokde Abel Torres Myrna Morales	Wally G. Shidler Noorali Delawalla

II. Cancellation Notice

There will not be a regular Oversight Board Meeting on September 11, 2017.

Materials related to an item on this Agenda after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office

8650 California Avenue, South Gate, California 90280 (323) 563-9510 * fax (323) 563-5411 * www.cityofsouthgate.org

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the Oversight Board Meetings, please contact the Office of the City Clerk.

Notification 48 hours prior to the Oversight Board Meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to assure accessibility.